
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 03 OCT 2023

R1 03 Oct 2023 | Swan Hill | Pooles Accountants (Bm58)
Distance: 2400m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 004211
	 2	 990229
	 3	 454154
	 4	 350154
	 5	 820021
	 6	 071
	 7	 047567
	 8	 858956
	 9	 909962

WATERGATE
BRILLIANT VENTURE
DANCETHENIGHTAWAY
MORPURGO
NAVAL AVIATOR
THE GEISHA
COMMON REQUEST
DENTE
SAVVY ACQUISITION

62.5
62
61
60
60
59.5
56
54
54

9
5
7
8
6
1
3
2
4

MS J KENNEDY  2 

R HOUSTON  2 

SARAH FIELD  4 

W GORDON
H COFFEY
J LORENSINI
NEIL FARLEY
MS M LLOYD
HARRY GRACE

A ALEXANDER
S ZAHRA
H DWYER
H DWYER
L HOWLEY
DEANNE TAYLOR
R ARCHARD
R ARCHARD
A COFFEY

5
7
4
5
4
4
6
8
9

G
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ

63
62
64
58
58
61
50
48
45

	12-�3�-1-0
	43-�5�-7-4
	12-�3�-0-0
	16-�2�-0-3
	 7-�1�-3-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	30-�2�-1-2
	52-�2�-6-2
	97-�5�-10-7

$52,455
$269,365
$64,945
$59,545
$47,055
$24,600
$50,805
$98,179
$184,725

	2-�1�-1-0
	7-�1�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	15-�1�-1-1
	13-�2�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 WATERGATE Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 9 Total: 12-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$52,455
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 10-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Into Mischief Dam: Shy Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/09/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), S F Emery, C L Maclure, Dr C C McGillivray, C M Montano, B J Percy, S G Palmer, T A Corkhill & R Damjanovic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 57	 $151	 Blackcomb	 1:44.24	 (24.04)	 1	 1	 ....13¼............................ Poor run
4 of 12	 29Jul23	 WAK	turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59	 $21	 Ned And Power	 2:05.00	 (24.52)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 13Aug23	 CON	 turf	 2250	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 W Gordon	 68.5	 $8	 Prize Lad	 2:25.08	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 2210	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $11	 Luna Diva	 2:19.35	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...........................Good win
1 of 9	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 60.5	 $*4.2	 Savvy Acquisition	 2:33.17	 (24.28)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win

2 BRILLIANT VENTURE Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 5 Total: 43-5-7-4 Prize Money: A$269,365
Jockey: R Houston (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 27-3-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 7-3-2-0 58+kg: 28-4-6-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Zacinto Dam: Ignite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-5-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-4-0 Last Win: 08/01/22 (633 Days)
Owner: Simon Zahra Racing Pty Ltd, S D Kempster, T R Pocock, Mrs I Pocock, D Owen, D Webber & Ms K McKinley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 02Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 59	 $51	 Beehunter	 1:36.62	 (23.48)	 6	 8	 ..... 7¾............................No show
11 of 12	23Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 L King	 61	 $61	 Look Sharpish	 2:09.67	 (24.20)	 6	 7	 ....15¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 10	 23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 2219	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L King	 60	 $61	 Mathew	 2:18.73	 (24.96)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 2221	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Luke Cartwright	 59	 $6.5	 One Out	 2:23.25	 (27.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 15Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 2433	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 60	 $10	 Fire Glo Too	 2:32.25	 (25.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼............................No show

3 DANCETHENIGHTAWAY Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 7 Total: 12-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$64,945
Jockey: Sarah Field (a4.0) WT: 61 Good: 9-3-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Pitch Black J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/23 (42 Days)
Owner: Erica Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S A Dwyer), W H Rigg, G P A M Racing (Mgr: M A Meehan), Dr J C Cleeland, R L McCorkell, L J Kenna, Kratzie Racing No.25 (Mgr: D W Kratzmann), 
Kratzie Racing 2022 (Mgr: D W Kratzmann), Kratzie Racing 3022 (Mgr: D W Kratzmann) & T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 19Jul23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57.5	 $16	 The Devil In Her	 1:37.77	 (22.79)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 04Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55	 $8	 Vivideel	 2:11.57	 (25.05)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
1 of 5	 22Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 56.5	 $6.5	 Vino Corona	 2:13.17	 (24.35)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 10	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 55.5	 $21	 Dick Whittington	 2:17.19	 (25.77)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Sarah Field	 57.5	 $6.5	 Watergate	 2:33.17	 (24.28)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

4 MORPURGO Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$59,545
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 60 Good: 13-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Lady Of Sorrento J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/07/23 (87 Days)
Owner: M Dawson, T Petrie, B Foley, I Robertson, A Coady, D Wood, Mrs M Wood, M Kulic, Mrs K Kulic, Mrs E Edney, I Edney, R Morpurgo,mrs E Kratzmann, Glentree Racing (Mgr: B Wilson), 
Three States Racing (Mgr S Petrie), R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh),g

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 02Jan23	 TER	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Aitken	 60	 $7	 Glitter ‘N’ Gold	 2:14.88	 (24.22)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
13 of 13	22Apr23	 KYN	 turf	 1850	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $*3.1	 Svaneke	 1:57.67	 (26.36)	 11	 12	 ....33¾............................ Poor run
1 of 11	 08Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 M Aitken	 58.5	 $5.5	 Lawbreaker	 1:40.60	 (22.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
5 of 11	 25Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Liam Riordan	 60.5	 $*4	 Korobeiniki	 1:36.59	 (23.75)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M Aitken	 57.5	 $8.5	 North Channel	 1:37.70	 (22.20)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
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5 NAVAL AVIATOR Trainer: L Howley Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$47,055
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 60 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Miss Fidler J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 25/08/23 (39 Days)
Owner: Miss E McDonald, C Hazelman, C Hazelman, D Shady, Mrs J A Cartledge, D K Cartledge, P Crowe, Mrs M J McCloskey, P A Frost, J I Wilson, Langdon Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: P C 
Langdon), A Yamouni, J Leos, P Leos, J Sardellis & The Heavy Weights (Mgr: N Calou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 16Jun23	 TAT	 turf	 1980	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Danica Munro	 55.5	 $5.5	 Shearman Dyer	 2:15.28	 (29.62)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
12 of 12	30Jun23	 WAK	turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Hammond	 56.5	 $16	 Torranzino	 2:05.32	 (25.87)	 1	 3	 ....19¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	27Jul23	 BED	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Danica Munro	 55.5	 $14	 Kharma	 2:23.01	 (25.15)	 5	 4	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 10	 11Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 2447	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $14	 Second Act	 2:36.78	 (24.49)	 4	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 25Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 2470	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $4.4	 Mungerannie	 2:38.47	 (24.64)	 5	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

6 THE GEISHA Trainer: Deanne Taylor Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,600
Jockey: J Lorensini WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Naughty Girl J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/09/23 (15 Days)
Owner: Mrs D K Taylor & W Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	25Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1765	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $101	 Jennivamoose	 1:46.65	 (24.49)	 2	 9	 ....21½.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Lorensini	 57.5	 $81	 Dashing Duchess	 2:06.65	 (24.04)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 18Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Lorensini	 57.5	 $31	 El Amigos	 2:19.64	 (23.73)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

7 COMMON REQUEST Trainer: R Archard Barrier: 3 Total: 30-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$50,805
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 56 Good: 15-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pins Dam: Starry J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 29-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/06/22 (479 Days)
Owner: D S Archard, M Pearson, D Zanella, A Peach, G Keath, S Goulding, R Goulding, R O’Rielly, J Cockroft, S Dorgan, D Kruger, A McRae, N Thomas, B Milner & P Mourtzios

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 29Jul23	 WAK	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $26	 Sandblast	 1:38.67	 (23.93)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 06Aug23	 WOD	turf	 1590	 H 	 OB58	 [	10]	 L McNeil	 58.5	 $11	 Court Painter	 1:44.47	 (28.03)	 9	 8	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 26Aug23	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57.5	 $31	 Dance Ready	 1:41.21	 (24.93)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 09Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $21	 Scandalous Scarlet	 1:52.93	 (25.36)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $13	 Watergate	 2:33.17	 (24.28)	 3	 5	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

8 DENTE Trainer: R Archard Barrier: 2 Total: 52-2-6-2 Prize Money: A$98,179
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 54 Good: 28-2-2-2 Track: 8-0-1-1

8yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 28-1-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-1
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Done And Dusted J+H: 8-1-0-0 Turf: 52-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-0-4-0 Last Win: 26/12/20 (1011 Days)
Owner: D S Archard, C P Reinehr, M A Bushe, Mrs Bj Milner & D J Shore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 15Jul23	 MUR	turf	 2050	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 R Hammond	 51.5	 $12	 Obedience	 2:12.12	 (24.81)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 27Jul23	 BED	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Campbell	 52.5	 $81	 Jukila	 2:36.38	 (24.85)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 13Aug23	 WAG	turf	 2500	 H 	 Open	 [	 9]	 B P Ward	 55	 $101	 Nordic Pride	 2:41.51	 (25.50)	 9	 11	 ...... 14............................No show
5 of 13	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms T Hope	 54	 $101	 Way Up High	 2:32.30	 (25.19)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Lloyd	 54	 $18	 Watergate	 2:33.17	 (24.28)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

9 SAVVY ACQUISITION Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 4 Total: 97-5-10-7 Prize Money: A$184,725
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 54 Good: 70-4-8-4 Track: 9-2-1-2

9yo b nz g Fav: 6-0-3-0 54-56kg: 39-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-1
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Due Diligence J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 94-5-9-7 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-2-3 Last Win: 20/11/22 (317 Days)
Owner: A R Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	12Jul23	 MBR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Codi Jordan	 52.5	 $51	 Dingabledinga	 2:06.50	 (24.38)	 4	 3	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 03Aug23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 S Fawke	 54.5	 $101	 Literati	 2:35.56	 (23.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾............................No show
9 of 13	 09Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 R Hammond	 51	 $61	 Scandalous Scarlet	 1:52.93	 (25.36)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¾............................No show
6 of 9	 17Sep23	 DON	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Jessica Booth	 51.5	 $81	 Shearman Dyer	 2:13.41	 (23.08)	 8	 7	 ....12¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $21	 Watergate	 2:33.17	 (24.28)	 7	 6	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 03 OCT 2023

R2 03 Oct 2023 | Swan Hill | BusBiz.net.au (Bm58)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 256626
	 2	 632625
	 3	 985000
	 4	 014005
	 5	 540708
	 6	 334984
	 7	 463437
	 8	 220000
	 9	 000821
	10	 445695
	11	 049700

BANNERTON
DIRT ON HARRY
PLAY ON WORDS
SHEER LUNACY
TRUE GRIT
DEVIL DAN
TATSURO
WARDY BOY
OUTPOUR
GOLWEN
HUBBLE

64
62
61.5
61
60
58.5
58.5
57.5
56
54
54

2
7
3
1
4
8
11
10
6
5
9

R HOUSTON  2 

W GORDON
R HAMMOND  2 

--
JACK HILL
J LORENSINI
H COFFEY
J FRY
NEIL FARLEY
MS M LLOYD
JADE DOYLE  2 

A COFFEY
A BOBBIN
R G SYMONS
B BRISBOURNE
J THOMPSON
MS M CUNNINGHAM
A COFFEY
LESIA MASNYJ
C V KELLY
MS H BURNS
N HOBSON

6
7
6
5
5
8
5
8
5
7
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
62
61
60
58
55
55
53
50
45
39

	39-�4�-10-5
	21-�3�-3-3
	30-�5�-2-4
	 8-�2�-0-0
	12-�2�-1-1
	48-�5�-5-4
	28-�1�-2-7
	55-�5�-7-4
	15-�1�-3-0
	50-�3�-2-8
	69-�3�-9-10

$132,240
$77,835
$151,975
$31,500
$60,775
$166,725
$67,255
$143,607
$19,550
$108,865
$145,105

	9-�0�-2-2
	5-�1�-1-1
	5-�2�-0-1
	3-�2�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	9-�1�-3-1
	9-�1�-2-1
	26-�2�-5-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-2
	10-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BANNERTON Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 2 Total: 39-4-10-5 Prize Money: A$132,240
Jockey: R Houston (a2.0) WT: 64 Good: 25-2-4-3 Track: 9-0-4-2

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-3-2-0 58+kg: 29-3-9-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-2
Sire: Glass Harmonium Dam: Little Adia J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 39-4-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-6-2 Last Win: 08/10/22 (360 Days)
Owner: A Natale & C Camera

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 18Feb23	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 M Pegus	 57.5	 $11	 Zoom	 2:16.23	 (26.05)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 18Mar23	 BAD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 57	 $4	 Legal Zou	 1:27.07	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 7	 08Apr23	 KER	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 L McNeil	 58	 $4.6	 Coraggio	 1:55.78	 (23.55)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 11	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 61	 $*3.8	 Dreambound	 2:44.00	 (25.50)	 7	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 61	 $26	 North Channel	 1:37.70	 (22.20)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance

2 DIRT ON HARRY Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 7 Total: 21-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$77,835
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 62 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 5-0-1-2 58+kg: 21-3-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Cluster Dam: Dirt Music J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-2 Last Win: 04/07/22 (456 Days)
Owner: G Baker, Mrs J Baker, Ms S Baker, H Baker, R Bell, M Bourjaili, E Cameron, M Fu, A Murphy, J Murphy, D Ramus, A Smirnis, A Taylor, Miss J Wishart, Miss A Grozos & Like Ox (Mgr: J 
Matthews)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 13Jan23	 GEE	 turf	 2265	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 62	 $*2.8	 Sassolino	 2:28.46	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 03Feb23	 WER	turf	 2000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 62	 $5	 Mixmulti	 2:09.65	 (26.49)	 8	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 10Feb23	 COL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 62	 $4	 Duhlata	 2:03.57	 (22.77)	 8	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 9	 24Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 2007	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 62	 $*3.9	 Blazing Rebel	 2:08.38	 (23.57)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 10Mar23	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 62	 $*2.9	 Yulara	 2:06.32	 (23.37)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

3 PLAY ON WORDS Trainer: R G Symons Barrier: 3 Total: 30-5-2-4 Prize Money: A$151,975
Jockey: R Hammond (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 24-4-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Kusha J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-0-3 Last Win: 01/10/22 (367 Days)
Owner: R G Symons & B Bottomley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 28May23	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Gary Lo	 58.5	 $9.5	 Sir Atlas	 1:36.06	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 03Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 L Overall	 57	 $6	 Bainbridge	 1:39.49	 (25.93)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	18Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 L Overall	 59	 $9.5	 Spanish Snitzel	 1:34.47	 (25.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 14	29Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L Overall	 58	 $26	 Bavarian Lady	 1:32.54	 (25.67)	 6	 6	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
14 of 14	14Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	14]	 S Clarke	 57	 $31	 Sistine Explorer	 1:17.14	 (23.32)	 4	 3	 ........ 6.......................... Well back

4 SHEER LUNACY Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$31,500
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Beats Workin’ J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/23 (92 Days)
Owner: P A Anthony, P J De Witte, T E Spokes, W C McHoul, G W McHoul, G W Rohleder, M J Whitty, Mrs A S Kennedy, T N Harkness, D Harris & G A Harkness

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 03Jul23	 COR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms H Edgley	 59	 $5	 Majestic Lilly	 1:40.16	 (25.80)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 14	 17Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms H Edgley	 58.5	 $21	 A Votre Sante	 2:17.46	 (25.93)	 5	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	06Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 60	 $26	 Fire Glo Too	 2:10.86	 (24.01)	 11	 11	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	23Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms H Edgley	 56.5	 $51	 Wanjiru	 2:33.91	 (24.17)	 2	 4	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 11	 11Sep23	 WOD	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms H Edgley	 61.5	 $17	 Top Arctic	 2:06.59	 (24.00)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 TRUE GRIT Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$60,775
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 60 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Ygritte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/03/22 (565 Days)
Owner: W S Miller , J L Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 10Nov22	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 60.5	 $*4	 Hollywood Park	 1:40.36	 (23.35)	 12	 11	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
14 of 14	23Nov22	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 M Cartwright	 55.5	 $8.5	 Jayrod Too	 2:11.59	 (24.30)	 10	 11	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 30Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1447	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $12	 Presser	 1:29.20	 (25.12)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
11 of 13	14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	13]	 C Newitt	 59	 $16	 Blackcomb	 1:44.24	 (24.04)	 11	 12	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 01Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Cartwright	 61	 $4.6	 Havisham	 2:20.62	 (23.52)	 9	 9	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

6 DEVIL DAN Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 8 Total: 48-5-5-4 Prize Money: A$166,725
Jockey: J Lorensini WT: 58.5 Good: 24-4-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-3-1
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Outlay J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 42-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-4-1 Last Win: 18/07/23 (77 Days)
Owner: S Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 15Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Sarah Field	 53	 $14	 Tommy	 1:31.40	 (24.08)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 5	 18Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 54	 $21	 Ziggi Rocks	 1:32.00	 (23.89)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Doyle	 56.5	 $26	 Zoffany Street	 1:40.71	 (24.41)	 4	 9	 ....17¼............................No show
8 of 13	 09Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $9	 Scandalous Scarlet	 1:52.93	 (25.36)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 23Sep23	 JER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Sarah Field	 61	 $*2.4	 Outpour	 1:22.44	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

7 TATSURO Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 11 Total: 28-1-2-7 Prize Money: A$67,255
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 58.5 Good: 20-1-2-4 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-2 58+kg: 21-1-2-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Maurice Dam: Sister Souss J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 22-0-0-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-3 Last Win: 27/06/22 (463 Days)
Owner: G M Bedggood, T W McLoughlan, Ms P E Dunne, T Sheridan, B Ryan, P J Dorgan, L Donnellon, T X McLoughlan, D S Sutherland, A E Jacobs, Ms A Hunt, A G Hunt, Mrs A Sutherland, 
M Coen, D McLoughlan, R Chatfield, Gordwar Racing (Mgr: B M Gordon) & G K Racing (M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 19Mar23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 H Coffey	 58.5	 $5	 Ziggi Rocks	 1:19.07	 (23.72)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
3 of 13	 26Mar23	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 58.5	 $8	 Stately Star	 1:40.03	 (23.49)	 11	 10	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 08Apr23	 WAK	turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Pegus	 58.5	 $9	 Loyal Consul	 2:04.61	 (24.57)	 9	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 58.5	 $8.5	 Dreambound	 2:44.00	 (25.50)	 10	 8	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 58.5	 $14	 Hay Cliffy	 1:10.06	 (22.97)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse

8 WARDY BOY Trainer: Lesia Masnyj Barrier: 10 Total: 55-5-7-4 Prize Money: A$143,607
Jockey: J Fry WT: 57.5 Good: 31-2-2-4 Track: 6-1-3-0

8yo gr/b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 26-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-2-5-3
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Invincible Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-5-0 Last Win: 19/07/22 (441 Days)
Owner: Miss L Masnyj

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 10Jun23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $*2.7	 The Stock Route	 1:41.84	 (24.95)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
10 of 10	11Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 60	 $21	 Sistine Explorer	 1:30.23	 (24.56)	 3	 4	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
10 of 13	03Aug23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $41	 Reset The Jazz	 1:37.62	 (23.24)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
10 of 11	11Sep23	 WOD	turf	 1590	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 N Souquet	 58.5	 $16	 Princess Nefertiti	 1:36.87	 (25.08)	 1	 3	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
10 of 13	14Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	11]	 Alana Kelly	 55.5	 $81	 Riproar	 1:30.08	 (23.33)	 6	 2	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back

9 OUTPOUR Trainer: C V Kelly Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$19,550
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 56 Good: 10-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Our Affirmative J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/23 (10 Days)
Owner: C V Kelly & Mrs N D Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	28Dec22	 STR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Potter	 58	 $18	 Zaratsu	 1:39.20	 (24.88)	 2	 4	 ....16¼.......................... Well back
13 of 13	10Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Cartwright	 59.5	 $31	 Sha’carri	 1:14.96	 (24.92)	 11	 13	 ...... 12............................ Poor run
8 of 11	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $151	 Kosgei	 1:24.80	 (23.58)	 8	 9	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 16Sep23	 POO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Felicity Atkinson	 54.5	 $5	 Get ‘em In	 1:13.63	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6½.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 23Sep23	 JER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 J Richards	 55	 $7	 Eamonn’s Memory	 1:22.44	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½...........................Good win

10 GOLWEN Trainer: Ms H Burns Barrier: 5 Total: 50-3-2-8 Prize Money: A$108,865
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 54 Good: 34-2-2-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 13-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-2
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Sindarin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-3-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-2 Last Win: 20/12/21 (652 Days)
Owner: S Stojanovski & Mrs K A Stojanovski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 19Aug23	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 58	 $18	 Daly Heads	 1:23.51	 (24.15)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 26Aug23	 BEI	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Jessica Booth	 56	 $4.6	 Zarsupreme	 1:26.46	 (25.32)	-	-	   ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Chapman	 54	 $15	 John Joseph	 1:27.44	 (25.11)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
9 of 12	 17Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Harry Grace	 55.5	 $31	 Sandblast	 1:39.24	 (22.92)	 6	 11	 ..... 8¼............................No show
5 of 8	 23Sep23	 JER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 H Durnan	 56	 $6	 Outpour	 1:22.44	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
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11 HUBBLE Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 9 Total: 69-3-9-10 Prize Money: A$145,105
Jockey: Jade Doyle (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 38-2-5-5 Track: 6-0-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 12-2-1-4 52-54kg: 15-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Pretentious Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 67-3-9-10 Soft/Heavy: 31-1-4-5 Last Win: 25/09/20 (1103 Days)
Owner: N J Hobson, D A Ferrarin, J J Ferrarin, Mrs S M Ferrarin, Miss N A Rodda, R A Dowling, Mrs R E Hobson, R T Hobson & A P Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 02Apr23	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms M Lloyd	 54	 $41	 Amabutho	 1:39.62	 (23.71)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms M Lloyd	 54	 $101	 Dreambound	 2:44.00	 (25.50)	 3	 2	 ..... 9¼............................No show
7 of 11	 29Apr23	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $18	 Lucas The Younger	 1:52.05	 (25.09)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
12 of 12	13May23	 ECH	 turf	 2103	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 M Chadwick	 52.5	 $71	 Romanesco Fresco	 2:14.66	 (24.63)	 10	 12	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	20May23	 WAK	turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Codi Jordan	 52.5	 $21	 Italian Poet	 2:04.97	 (24.83)	 4	 6	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
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R3 03 Oct 2023 | Swan Hill | The Bottle O Swan Hill (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 837190
	 2	 1084
	 3	 241826
	 4	 751038
	 5	 125678
	 6	 450113
	 7	 632463
	 8	 251374
	 9	 504511
	10	 870459
	11	 001070
	12	 088437
	13	 776724
	14	 985698

SHOW ME CHAMPAGNE
BINGOESBANG
DIRTY GRIN
ALLOCATE
PRUDDEN
BON HOMBRE
HOFF TO SEA
SPORTS IDOL
ASK FOR MORE
ORIENZEL
SESTILLIA
TOOJAY
RAFHA’S CHOICE
FONTAINE DEL ROSSO

62
61
60.5
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
58
58
57
54
54
54

5
4
13
11
14
1
9
2
3
8
10
12
7
6

SARAH FIELD  4 

JACK HILL
H COFFEY
JACK HILL
C NEWITT
MS S METCALFE
NEIL FARLEY
MS T HOPE
MS C PULS
R BEATTIE
J FRY
JADE DOYLE  2 

MS M LLOYD
R HAMMOND  2 

A COFFEY
J EDWARDS
S ZAHRA
S FLIEDNER
D J LAWS
MS L BRANDER
MS M LAWSON
A COFFEY
S LENEHAN
N HOBSON
MS A MACPHERSON
N HOBSON
MS H BURNS
A M BURNS

5
4
4
4
5
6
6
5
6
7
7
8
10
6

M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M

NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
60
59
58
58
57
57
57
54
54
56
45
42
39

	24-�4�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 9-�1�-2-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	13-�2�-0-2
	15-�1�-1-5
	25-�2�-3-7
	41-�3�-0-1
	58-�7�-5-5
	34-�4�-4-2
	66-�6�-7-4
	81-�8�-7-8
	24-�1�-0-1

$52,685
$16,740
$41,475
$41,735
$24,365
$24,250
$44,160
$70,360
$60,520
$193,497
$98,232
$128,690
$310,810
$28,085

	10-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-2
	4-�0�-1-0
	14-�2�-0-0
	16-�2�-1-2
	17-�2�-1-1
	31-�4�-3-4
	25-�2�-3-1
	6-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 SHOW ME CHAMPAGNE Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 5 Total: 24-4-1-1 Prize Money: A$52,685
Jockey: Sarah Field (a4.0) WT: 62 Good: 18-4-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Dancing Light J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/23 (193 Days)
Owner: J N Laws

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 21Feb23	 STW	 turf	 1107	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 58	 $13	 Bifrost	 1:05.15	 (23.21)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 28Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Chadwick	 56	 $13	 Dothraki	 1:16.90	 (23.61)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 24Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1440	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 62.5	 $4.4	 Miss Langtry	 1:28.10	 (23.08)	 4	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 10	 06May23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $20	 First Mate	 1:11.01	 (22.96)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼............................No show
10 of 10	19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Sarah Field	 58.5	 $31	 Hay Cliffy	 1:10.06	 (22.97)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Well back

2 BINGOESBANG Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,740
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Midnight Charge J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/02/23 (219 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Edwards, G S Ashworth, Ga Lamperd, A P Egan, T K Giggins, Mrs L K Giggins, J A Collins, P D Moore & Miss L Hayward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 31Jan23	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Maddi Price	 ---	 $--	 Starwisp	 1:02.73	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 26Feb23	 TER	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Lynch	 59	 $4.6	 Fillentina	 1:00.86	 (24.28)	 10	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 11	13Mar23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $21	 Savvy Sovereign	 1:11.17	 (23.77)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 01Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Jack Hill	 62	 $41	 Over Boost	 0:59.08	 (22.04)	 8	 10	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $51	 All Girls	 0:58.91	 (22.72)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

3 DIRTY GRIN Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 13 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$41,475
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zacinto Dam: Pearly Whites J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/01/23 (247 Days)
Owner: M J Bracchi, Mrs E M Bracchi & J Kovacevic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 11Jan23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Holland	 58	 $9.5	 Ebony King	 1:12.49	 (22.52)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 29Jan23	 GEE	 turf	 1412	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Thornton	 58	 $*2.5	 Zousmic	 1:26.48	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 10	 19Feb23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Thornton	 58.5	 $5.5	 Sheer Class	 1:23.50	 (22.52)	 5	 3	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
2 of 6	 09Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Thornton	 58	 $5	 Rumbled Again	 1:25.35	 (23.59)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 30Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 D Lane	 58	 $3.1	 Globe	 1:39.58	 (24.35)	 4	 3	 ....11¼................... Every chance

4 ALLOCATE Trainer: S Fliedner Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$41,735
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 60 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Oberne Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/07/23 (67 Days)
Owner: S R Fliedner, G C Chapman, W A G Humphreys, I L Carmichael, S J McDerby, A J Schmedje, R S James, Dr J Brennan, L J Chapman, Mrs B E Fliedner, Mrs K Liston, J Nelson, D S 
Brook, Flaming Hay Bale (Mgr R Irwin), N S B C (Mgr: D F Oreo), Lakes Racing (Mgr T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 04Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 58	 $*2.6	 Naughty Nitemare	 0:59.34	 (22.68)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 28Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $3.9	 It’s Maui’s Gold	 1:01.71	 (24.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
10 of 14	17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 58	 $17	 Squizzy Mizzy	 1:05.41	 (23.98)	 4	 3	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 24Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 60.5	 $8	 It’s My Turn	 0:58.26	 (22.47)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 14Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $12	 Drop The Verse	 0:57.32	 (22.73)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
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5 PRUDDEN Trainer: D J Laws Barrier: 14 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$24,365
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Pamina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/23 (262 Days)
Owner: D A Cousins & Ms A G O’Neill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 27Jan23	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Chapman	 59	 $8	 Sparkling Blue	 1:10.66	 (22.67)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 15Feb23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 59	 $19	 Gargantuan	 1:17.50	 (22.67)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 08Mar23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L King	 59	 $21	 Little Miss Gutsaa	 1:10.68	 (23.49)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
7 of 10	 30Mar23	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L King	 62	 $4.8	 Estrapaz	 1:29.63	 (23.47)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 17Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 61	 $19	 La Petite Angele	 1:10.28	 (23.76)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

6 BON HOMBRE Trainer: Ms L Brander Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,250
Jockey: Ms S Metcalfe WT: 59.5 Good: 11-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Caballo Grande J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/23 (199 Days)
Owner: W G Brander & Mrs L J Brander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 15Jan23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 58	 $8.5	 Bonnie Gangster	 1:22.73	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 13	26Jan23	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 58	 $20	 Dual Fuel	 1:24.93	 (24.57)	 9	 10	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
1 of 7	 11Mar23	 BRH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 59	 $4.6	 Frowned	 1:04.20	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 6	 18Mar23	 BAD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 55.5	 $4.4	 Retell	 1:11.80	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 6	 16Sep23	 POO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54.5	 $*2.8	 Riched	 1:00.29	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

7 HOFF TO SEA Trainer: Ms M Lawson Barrier: 9 Total: 15-1-1-5 Prize Money: A$44,160
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Sailor Sam J+H: 7-1-0-4 Turf: 10-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-3 Last Win: 29/07/22 (431 Days)
Owner: W J Nuttall, S A Lawson, One Off The Wood (Mgr: F D McCann), Pygsflew (Mgr: F D McCann), A Throw At The Stumps (Mgr: F D McCann) & Fractious Colts (Mgr: K M Witham)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 05Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 60	 $17	 Our Free Spirit	 1:12.57	 (23.61)	 11	 9	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 20Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 60	 $16	 Korobeiniki	 1:24.64	 (23.85)	 11	 11	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 08Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 J Cartwright	 60	 $*2.9	 Needlework	 1:26.19	 (23.40)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 24Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $12	 James The Great	 1:31.50	 (25.53)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $21	 Hay Cliffy	 1:10.06	 (22.97)	 10	 10	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

8 SPORTS IDOL Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 2 Total: 25-2-3-7 Prize Money: A$70,360
Jockey: Ms T Hope WT: 59.5 Good: 15-1-3-3 Track: 7-2-1-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-2-1-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Sports Edition Dam: She’s A Monty J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-4 Last Win: 19/03/23 (198 Days)
Owner: Mrs K D Whykes, Mrs S B Treweek, B R Mansbridge, L Makepeace, G Pearson, W F Pearson, B M Smith, N A McLennan, Push The Sky Away (Mgr: M J Liston), Dodgy Bros Inc (Mgr: 
D R Galley), Beers & Cheers Racing (Mgr: D J Lowry), Coffee Racing (Mgr: Mrs M M Coffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 18Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 M Pegus	 58	 $7.5	 The Yachtsman	 1:36.87	 (24.87)	 13	 13	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 19Mar23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 58	 $3.3	 Dance Ready	 1:39.94	 (24.63)	 6	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 9	 08Apr23	 WAK	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 M Pegus	 60	 $4.8	 Bavarian Lady	 1:38.77	 (23.90)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 60	 $*3.6	 Miss Cheviots	 1:44.28	 (24.27)	 10	 10	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms T Hope	 59.5	 $31	 Hay Cliffy	 1:10.06	 (22.97)	 8	 8	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run

9 ASK FOR MORE Trainer: S Lenehan Barrier: 3 Total: 41-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$60,520
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 58 Good: 23-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-0-0
Sire: Dark Valley Dam: Mabaya J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 36-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-0-1 Last Win: 16/09/23 (17 Days)
Owner: S Lenehan, Mrs V L Lenehan & Mrs A M Lenehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	26Jul23	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Felicity Atkinson	 52	 $51	 Left Turn Clyde	 0:58.23	 (22.37)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 19Aug23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $51	 Cuban Sunset	 0:59.27	 (23.07)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $31	 Governor	 0:57.74	 (22.44)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 09Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $12	 Cote Des Bar	 1:06.61	 (23.71)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 6	 16Sep23	 POO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 T Doyle	 60	 $*2.4	 Rafha’s Choice	 1:14.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½...........................Good win

10 ORIENZEL Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 8 Total: 58-7-5-5 Prize Money: A$193,497
Jockey: R Beattie WT: 58 Good: 26-1-1-4 Track: 7-1-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 7-1-1-1 58+kg: 47-5-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-1-2
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Oriental Ruby J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 57-7-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 32-6-4-1 Last Win: 01/11/22 (336 Days)
Owner: A P Hobson, R T Hobson, Mrs R E Hobson & N J Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 03Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 60	 $*3.7	 Eezee Boomer	 1:27.98	 (24.88)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
11 of 13	10Jun23	 SWH	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $16	 Add Milk	 1:13.23	 (24.63)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 11	 26Aug23	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 R Beattie	 59	 $26	 Swiftly Ned	 1:07.07	 (24.12)	 7	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
5 of 5	 09Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 59	 $11	 Pammy Joy	 1:13.77	 (23.52)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Beattie	 58.5	 $16	 Hay Cliffy	 1:10.06	 (22.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼............................No show
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11 SESTILLIA Trainer: Ms A Macpherson Barrier: 10 Total: 34-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$98,232
Jockey: J Fry WT: 57 Good: 18-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 13-2-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-1-1
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Sidereus Nuncius J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-2-1 Last Win: 04/02/23 (241 Days)
Owner: Miss A K Macpherson, C J Speers, Miss L N Macpherson, R Lyons, D Harries, B Colliver, D Poniewaz, J Bordignon & D J Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	27Jan23	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Maddi Price	 54	 $51	 Sparkling Blue	 1:10.66	 (22.67)	 13	 13	 ....10¾............................ Poor run
1 of 8	 04Feb23	 KYN	 turf	 1450	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 S Clarke	 54.5	 $7.5	 Little Richie Turf	 1:31.54	 (26.39)	 7	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 14	18Feb23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	13]	 J Noonan	 58	 $26	 The Yachtsman	 1:36.87	 (24.87)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 R Hammond	 52	 $101	 Just Jake	 1:13.27	 (24.39)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
10 of 11	22Sep23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 55	 $101	 Etienne	 1:09.60	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....12¼.......................... Well back

12 TOOJAY Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 12 Total: 66-6-7-4 Prize Money: A$128,690
Jockey: Jade Doyle (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 36-4-3-2 Track: 8-1-2-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-4-3-4
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Dhammasara J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 66-6-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-4-2 Last Win: 12/11/22 (325 Days)
Owner: A P Hobson, R T Hobson & Mrs R E Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 19Aug23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 R Beattie	 56	 $26	 Cuban Sunset	 0:59.27	 (23.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 55	 $31	 Governor	 0:57.74	 (22.44)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 09Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Jade Doyle	 52	 $15	 Ask For More	 1:06.61	 (23.71)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 16Sep23	 POO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 R Beattie	 57.5	 $3.5	 Ask For More	 1:14.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 23Sep23	 JER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 1]	 R Beattie	 60	 $10	 Zofferella	 1:11.53	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½.........................No excuse

13 RAFHA’S CHOICE Trainer: Ms H Burns Barrier: 7 Total: 81-8-7-8 Prize Money: A$310,810
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 54 Good: 44-2-4-6 Track: 1-0-0-0

10yo b aus g Fav: 7-1-1-2 54-56kg: 21-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-2-3-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: She’s Choice J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 78-8-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 37-6-3-2 Last Win: 12/12/21 (660 Days)
Owner: S Stojanovski & Mrs K A Stojanovski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 19Aug23	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 58	 $31	 Sheila	 0:58.17	 (23.13)	 12	 11	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 26Aug23	 BEI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 H Durnan	 56.5	 $5	 Swift Hit	 0:55.64	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $61	 Magic Bertie	 1:10.67	 (23.89)	 3	 4	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 16Sep23	 POO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 57	 $4.2	 Ask For More	 1:14.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 23Sep23	 JER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 2]	 Sarah Field	 57.5	 $6.5	 Zofferella	 1:11.53	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

14 FONTAINE DEL ROSSO Trainer: A M Burns Barrier: 6 Total: 24-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$28,085
Jockey: R Hammond (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 15-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Cecconi Dam: Rouge Fontaine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/01/22 (611 Days)
Owner: A K Henderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 24Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Doyle	 54	 $151	 Crown Harmonium	 1:25.02	 (25.04)	 6	 7	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 18Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Doyle	 54	 $101	 Meetmein Melbourne	 1:12.47	 (23.49)	 3	 5	 ....12¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 6	 22Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Jessica Booth	 52	 $151	 Maggie Now	 1:05.72	 (23.52)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Jessica Booth	 52	 $151	 Governor	 0:57.74	 (22.44)	 9	 8	 ........ 9............................No show
8 of 9	 10Sep23	 CAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 S Fawke	 54	 $101	 Perfect Costa	 0:59.03	 (23.55)	 5	 8	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

SWAN HILL | PAGE 8



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 03 OCT 2023

R4 03 Oct 2023 | Swan Hill | McLardy McShane Insurance Swan Hill (Bm58)
Distance: 975m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 253374
	 2	 376958
	 3	 345125
	 4	 31746
	 5	 157448
	 6	 357192
	 7	 286822
	 8	 310809
	 9	 358687
	10	 934700
	11	 404702
	12	 392872

BRANDERS RULE
NIJMEGEN
MISS CHEVIOTS
MISTER HENDERSHOT
PIT VIPER
ZEDEMSKI
PRETTY PANDA
KOYUGA BOUND
G’DAY GORGEOUS
SMART ALICK
SHE’S THE SHERIFF
PADSTOW POLLY

62
62
61
60
60
60
59.5
58
57.5
56.5
54
54

6
13
11
2
7
5
8
3
9
4
12
10

MS S METCALFE
B RAWILLER
SARAH FIELD  4 

H COFFEY
MS T HOPE
JACK HILL
C NEWITT
NEIL FARLEY
TOM MADDEN
MS M LLOYD
JADE DOYLE  2 

R HOUSTON  2 

MS L BRANDER
N HOBSON
A COFFEY
A COFFEY
ANDREW PAYNE
S FLIEDNER
O OSBORNE
A COFFEY
DANIEL WILLIAMS
C V KELLY
N HOBSON
S LENEHAN

6
6
5
5
6
5
5
5
5
8
5
6

G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
64
58
58
58
61
54
57
51
50
49

	27-�4�-1-3
	30-�4�-3-4
	21-�3�-3-3
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-0-1
	24-�2�-2-2
	19-�3�-5-2
	11-�1�-0-2
	14-�1�-1-2
	41-�5�-7-5
	16-�1�-1-1
	48-�2�-2-3

$86,155
$216,925
$95,060
$15,115
$30,505
$71,537
$78,835
$21,950
$43,525
$129,800
$35,850
$63,550

	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-2
	4-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-2-1
	13-�2�-4-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	13-�1�-1-1
	10-�2�-0-1
	12-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 553098 ARACHNATTACK 54 1 T DOYLE S LENEHAN 8 G AUS 43 	65-�2�-4-3 $72,232 	35-�1�-3-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 BRANDERS RULE Trainer: Ms L Brander Barrier: 6 Total: 27-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$86,155
Jockey: Ms S Metcalfe WT: 62 Good: 14-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 19-4-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Hermila J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 27-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-4-0-1 Last Win: 01/11/22 (336 Days)
Owner: W Brander & Mrs L Brander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 26Nov22	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 Ben Price	 56	 $41	 Wild Imagination	 1:36.53	 (23.38)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 07Dec22	 BAK	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 Ben Price	 60.5	 $15	 Mug’s Game	 1:34.69	 (23.24)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 31Dec22	 MOP	turf	 1519	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 57.5	 $26	 Yulong Patrol	 1:31.71	 (22.98)	 2	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 21Jan23	 GAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 NMW	 [	 9]	 Ms S Logan	 54.5	 $9	 Tanaawol	 1:30.60	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 59	 $21	 Chosen Venture	 0:55.86	 (22.05)	 5	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

2 NIJMEGEN Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 13 Total: 30-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$216,925
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 62 Good: 17-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 21-4-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Headway J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-3 Last Win: 02/09/22 (396 Days)
Owner: C Diaz, Ms A Diaz & O Diaz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 04Mar23	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $10	 Orange Ears	 1:16.97	 (24.43)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 15Mar23	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 F W Kersley	 59	 $31	 Mister Yu Shu	 1:24.36	 (23.00)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
9 of 12	 29Mar23	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 F W Kersley	 58.5	 $18	 Altivo	 1:25.77	 (23.51)	 1	 3	 ..... 6¼............................No show
5 of 9	 20Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 61	 $5	 My Brothers Keeper	 1:39.99	 (24.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms M Lloyd	 60	 $21	 Chosen Venture	 0:55.86	 (22.05)	 3	 8	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

3 MISS CHEVIOTS Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 11 Total: 21-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$95,060
Jockey: Sarah Field (a4.0) WT: 61 Good: 12-1-1-3 Track: 5-2-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 13-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Hannigan Rules J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-0 Last Win: 17/04/23 (169 Days)
Owner: W S Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 28Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 56.5	 $7.5	 Carolina Sunrise	 1:26.46	 (23.37)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
5 of 16	 07Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 54	 $41	 Big Brew	 1:30.76	 (24.90)	 10	 9	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 13	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Houston	 56.5	 $4.2	 Muppet	 1:44.28	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 9	 30Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Houston	 58.5	 $*3.4	 Aoife	 1:37.93	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Sarah Field	 54.5	 $7	 Chosen Venture	 0:55.86	 (22.05)	 9	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

4 MISTER HENDERSHOT Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$15,115
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Ainzali J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/02/23 (223 Days)
Owner: S Fraser, Mrs C M Fraser, Mrs M T James, G L James, L Dullard & P Dullard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 12Feb23	 NAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ben Price	 58	 $*3	 Favashem	 1:00.45	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 22Feb23	 MTG	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Cartwright	 58	 $5.5	 Crown Riches	 0:52.91	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 7	 09Mar23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Cartwright	 61.5	 $9	 Sojustkoby	 0:58.18	 (22.91)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 17Mar23	 TER	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Overall	 59	 $17	 Beefeaters	 0:58.07	 (23.21)	 7	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 975	  H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 61	 $18	 Superhard	 0:59.16	 (24.14)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
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5 PIT VIPER Trainer: Andrew Payne Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$30,505
Jockey: Ms T Hope WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Pitch Black J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/07/21 (812 Days)
Owner: J Featherston, S M Rumble, L G Hoffmann, Lion’s Roar & The World X1 (Mgr: P G Riordan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 975	  H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 62	 $13	 Superhard	 0:59.16	 (24.14)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 15May23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $15	 Intisar	 1:00.25	 (23.68)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 13Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 61	 $9	 That Contageous	 0:59.58	 (23.40)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 04Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms T Hope	 58	 $21	 Frose	 0:59.33	 (22.43)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 28Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 W Gordon	 60.5	 $15	 Red Hawk	 1:15.04	 (24.88)	 7	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

6 ZEDEMSKI Trainer: S Fliedner Barrier: 5 Total: 24-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$71,537
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 60 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-1-0 58+kg: 21-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-1
Sire: Jayemzed Dam: Silentski J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 24-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-1 Last Win: 27/07/23 (68 Days)
Owner: S Fliedner, G Chapman, G Burke, T Morrison, M Hoare, G Podbury, Our Ten Commandments (Mgr: Ms E Lonsdale), Neeeigh-Ru Girls (Mgr: Miss L Morgan) & Let’s Do It Again (Mgr: A 
L Rickard)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 10Jun23	 SWH	turf	 975	  S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $*3.4	 Upper East Side	 0:59.07	 (24.21)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 10Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 58	 $8.5	 Bonjour	 1:15.11	 (25.80)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 27Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Yendall	 54.5	 $9.5	 Three Rings	 0:59.21	 (23.64)	 4	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 13	 10Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 H Coffey	 57	 $16	 Motitsi	 0:59.68	 (23.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼............................No show
2 of 11	 16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 60	 $*2.5	 Mighty Feat	 0:59.84	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

7 PRETTY PANDA Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 8 Total: 19-3-5-2 Prize Money: A$78,835
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59.5 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-4-1
Sire: Redente Dam: Pretty Possum J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 19-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-1 Last Win: 17/02/23 (228 Days)
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 24Mar23	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms H Edgley	 55	 $41	 Sparring	 0:52.68	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 31Mar23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 60.5	 $8.5	 A Bit Racey	 1:07.97	 (24.65)	 1	 1	 ........ 7................... Every chance
8 of 11	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 975	  H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms H Edgley	 59	 $4	 Superhard	 0:59.16	 (24.14)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 28Apr23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 H Durnan	 54	 $11	 Backwater Trader	 1:00.55	 (24.45)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 56.5	 $11	 Chosen Venture	 0:55.86	 (22.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

8 KOYUGA BOUND Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$21,950
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Istrani J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/06/22 (479 Days)
Owner: Mooravale (Mgr: A Kay)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 11Jun22	 SWH	turf	 975	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 H Coffey	 58	 $6	 Press For Victory	 0:57.96	 (23.23)	 2	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
12 of 12	11Jul22	 DON	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 62	 $26	 Frisson	 0:58.62	 (22.93)	 10	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 23Jul22	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $12	 Toorak Warrior	 1:11.77	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
14 of 14	07Aug22	 SWH	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 59	 $15	 Mallee Hammer	 1:12.69	 (24.17)	 3	 4	 ...... 18.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 23Sep23	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 R Hammond	 56	 $81	 Burton Street	 1:05.05	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 8¼............................No show

9 G’DAY GORGEOUS Trainer: Daniel Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$43,525
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 13-1-1-1
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Informal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/09/22 (376 Days)
Owner: D J A Williams, Mrs R L Doherty, J J Doherty, T F Jennings, M A Wallace, J King, Mrs J L King, D J Searle, J J B Bourke, P McKelson, Mrs S McKelson, P Lunt, D P Lunt, Mrs H C Cust, 
J L Freeman & Gorgeous Gals (Mgr: Ms K Steel)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 16Dec22	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 56	 $15	 Moon And Back	 0:55.58	 (23.15)	 9	 9	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 21Jun23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Higgins	 56	 $26	 Stay In Touch	 1:00.45	 (23.99)	 4	 6	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 24Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms A Herrmann	 59	 $21	 Snappy Magnus	 0:58.76	 (22.88)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
8 of 9	 31Aug23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Jack Martin	 57.5	 $16	 Insane Volt	 0:58.93	 (22.84)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 17Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Caitlin Hollowood	 53.5	 $9	 Turbo Toronado	 0:58.15	 (22.49)	 7	 7	 ........ 5.........................No excuse

10 SMART ALICK Trainer: C V Kelly Barrier: 4 Total: 41-5-7-5 Prize Money: A$129,800
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 56.5 Good: 26-3-5-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bl aus g Fav: 5-2-2-1 56-58kg: 23-2-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Ambidexter Dam: Cobby Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-5-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-1 Last Win: 10/07/21 (815 Days)
Owner: C V & N D Kelly & O P Connick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 25Jun23	 POA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 59	 $5.5	 Mendooran	 1:03.02	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 08Jul23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB62	 [	 7]	 Ms K Crowther	 57	 $21	 Portation	 1:16.21	 (25.47)	-	-	   ..... 6½.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 19Jul23	 GAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 T Pannell	 58.5	 $6	 Seven Secrets	 1:07.82	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
11 of 16	26Jul23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 T Pannell	 58	 $9	 Disco Tilmorn	 1:10.23	 (22.89)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted
13 of 16	06Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 D Tourneur	 57.5	 $31	 Tupoleu	 1:10.36	 (23.05)	 15	 13	 ..... 6½............................ Poor run
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11 SHE’S THE SHERIFF Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 12 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$35,850
Jockey: Jade Doyle (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-1
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Financial Burden J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/22 (352 Days)
Owner: R T Hobson, Mrs R E Hobson, A P Hobson & N J Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	17Jun23	 DON	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms J Kennedy	 53.5	 $7.5	 Bastyan	 0:59.65	 (23.80)	 2	 2	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 30Jun23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM52	 [	11]	 D L Turner	 58.5	 $9.5	 Jay Peak Kitten	 0:59.57	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 10Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms M Lloyd	 55.5	 $26	 Run Like Hell	 1:00.57	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
10 of 10	22Jul23	 LEE	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 R Beattie	 58	 $8	 Sheila	 1:01.24	 (22.83)	 4	 5	 ...... 22.......................... Well back
2 of 7	 16Sep23	 POO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Beattie	 59	 $5	 See You Later Now	 1:01.28	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 4.............................Nice run

12 PADSTOW POLLY Trainer: S Lenehan Barrier: 10 Total: 48-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$63,550
Jockey: R Houston (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 26-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 15-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-1
Sire: Pellizotti Dam: Killorelin Belle J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 46-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-1-2 Last Win: 26/02/23 (219 Days)
Owner: S Lenehan, Mrs V L Lenehan, L R Lenehan, Mrs A M Lenehan, G J Hurley, R Grieger, Mrs A Grieger & Miss O Lenehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 30Jun23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM52	 [	10]	 Ms H Edgley	 57	 $15	 Bonjour	 1:12.66	 (24.43)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾............................No show
2 of 11	 05Aug23	 CAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 P Gatt	 55.5	 $26	 Alassak	 1:06.09	 (23.89)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 12Aug23	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 57	 $13	 Denirra	 1:04.61	 (23.44)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 10Sep23	 CAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 54.5	 $15	 Perfect Costa	 0:59.03	 (23.55)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 16Sep23	 POO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Doyle	 55	 $5	 Riched	 1:00.29	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾.............................Nice run

13 ARACHNATTACK Trainer: S Lenehan Barrier: 1 Total: 65-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$72,232
Jockey: T Doyle WT: 54 Good: 38-1-2-2 Track: 9-0-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 29-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 35-1-3-2
Sire: Dark Valley Dam: Killorelin Belle J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 62-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-2-1 Last Win: 25/09/22 (373 Days)
Owner: S Lenehan, Mrs V Lenehan & Ms C A Grieger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 17Jun23	 DON	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $31	 Bastyan	 0:59.65	 (23.80)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 19Aug23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 T Doyle	 54	 $51	 Cuban Sunset	 0:59.27	 (23.07)	 1	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	30Aug23	 MTG	 turf	 1210	 S 	 OB54	 [	 2]	 T Doyle	 56	 $21	 Tomboulder	 1:18.30	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....17¼.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 10Sep23	 CAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 T Doyle	 54	 $61	 Perfect Costa	 0:59.03	 (23.55)	 9	 9	 ........ 9............................No show
8 of 8	 16Sep23	 POO	 turf	 1550	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 T Doyle	 55	 $6	 Moose River	 1:38.74	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....52½...................... Well beaten


